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Type

Date

Notes

Watts 114W

Lumens min. 13,680

Efficacy
min. 120 lumens per 
watt

Operating 
Temperature

-40°C to +40°C

Certification cULus, IP65

Rated life 100,000 hours

Color 
Temperature

5000K (standard)

4000K, 3000K 
(option)

Warranty 5 Years

Total 
Harmonic 
Distortion

10%

Power Factor 0.985

AWL3-LED114
Adjustable Wall Pack

The AWL3-LED114 is a wall pack with an adjustable head that 
can be aimed straight down for dark sky requirements or 

aimed out to deliver the light where required.

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction
Die cast aluminum housing with 
tamperproof stainless steel hardware. Clear 
tempered glass lens with a gasket. There 
are 6 conduit entries. The unit has a unique 
hinge assembly for easy installation and a 
leveling bubble on the back box for proper 
alignment.

LED configuration
The AWL3-LED114 has three LED Chips 
On Board (COBs) that deliver min. 13,680 
lumens. The LEDs have a color temperature 
of 5000K as standard. 3000K and 
4000K also available. The LEDs have a 
CRI of greater than 70 and an operating 
temperature range of -40°C to +40°C.

 

DIMENSIONS

APPLICATIONS

Ideal for use on outdoor walls along perimeters of buildings, 
townhouses, condominiums, schools.

Adjustable head
The fixture can be aimed 0° - 90° 
delivering more lumens on the ground 
where needed. 

Electrical
Total system wattage of the unit is 114W. 
The standard unit has a high efficiency 
dimmable driver that operates at 120 - 
277V. 10KV surge supressor available.

Finish 
Standard finish is bronze, black and white. 
Please consult factory for custom color.

Accessories 
Visor, Polycarbonate Lens, Wire Guard, 
Photocontrol, On/Off Sensor and 0 – 10V 
Dimmable Smart Sensor.

Shown with optional Motion Sensor
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NOTES:
1. DRAWING IS IN INCHES.
2. DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES APPLY AFTER FINISHING.
3. FOR DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CAD MODEL AND THIS DRAWING, 
    CAD MODEL TAKES PRECEDENCE.
4. PART MUST BE ROHS COMPLIANT. CERTIFICATE TO BE E-MAILED TO
    RAB DESIGN PURCHASING DEPARTMENT AT TIME OF ORDER SHIPMENT.
5. SURFACE SPECIFICATION: ALL SURFACES "C" UNLESS OTHERWISE
    SPECIFIED.
    A SURFACE CRITICAL EXPOSED: SURFACE MUST BE SMOOTH
       WITH NO SCRATCHES, DEBRIS, CHIPS OR CRACKS.
       NO GATE MARKS.
    B SURFACE EXPOSED: NO SURFACE SCRATCHES, OR MARKS
       LARGER THAN 0.5mm WIDTH X 3mm LONG.
    C SURFACE FUNCTIONAL UNEXPOSED: SURFACE FEATURES
       MUST NOT ALTER GEOMETRY, FUNCTION OR CONSTRUCTION.
       TEXTURE AS PER MOLD.
ADDITIONAL SHEET METAL NOTES:
6. MAX INTERNAL BEND RADIUS 0.050" (1.27mm).
7. FLAT LAYOUT AVAILABLE ON SHEET 2.
8. CORNER AND BEND RELIEF AS REQUIRED.
ADDITIONAL BILLET STOCK NOTES:
6. DEBURR AND BREAK ALL EDGES TO 0.004" MAX.
7. MAX INSIDE FILLET 0.006".
ADDITIONAL EXTRUSION NOTES:
6. DEBURR AND BREAK ALL EDGES TO 0.004" MAX.
7. MAX INSIDE FILLET 0.006".
8. RAW EXTRUSION TOLERANCES:

- ANGLE: ± 2°
- FLATNESS: ± 0.004" PER INCH WIDTH (0.1mm PER 25.4mm).
- TWIST: ± 0.5° PER FOOT
- STRAIGHT: ± 0.012" PER FOOT LENGTH(0.3mm PER 300mm).

9. BREAK INSIDE CORNERS .010", OUTSIDE CORNERS .015".
10. RAW EXTRUSION VOLUME: XXXXXXin³.
ADDITIONAL PLASTIC NOTES:
6.. PART VOLUME: xxxxin³.
ADDITIONAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING NOTES:
6.. MARKETING, PACKAGING, AND SHIPPING ITEMS NOT INCLUDED 
    IN THIS DRAWING.

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE REV. BY
A INITIAL RELEASE Feb 12, 2014 PaulW

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
DWG No. REV No.

Part No.

Material:  

Description:

088832

Finish:

Date:Designed By:

Date:
MAR 16, 2015DURZYNSKI S.

Drawn By:  

Date:Dwg.Approved.By:

LARGE AWL

ASize:

mm 1:5Scale:Dims:  

This drawing is issued in the strictest confidence and shall not be used for, or as the basis 
of the manufacture of any product in whole or in part, without the express written consent 

of RAB Design Lighting Inc., © 2014

THIS PART TOLERANCE GRADE: 

4.0°
2.0°
2.0°
1.0°
1.0°

GRADE
ANGLE40.01

~~

13.01
40.00

DIMENSIONAL  TOLERANCE  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

~

5.01
13.00

~

5.00
1.51

~~

0.50
0.16

~

0.15 0.51
1.50

DIM

1

3

5
4

2 0.012

0.028
0.039

0.018

0.008
0.0080.006

0.018
0.028

0.012
0.012
0.018

0.008

0.004 0.006
0.0280.018

0.039
0.059

0.028
0.059
0.079

0.039

0.012 0.018
0.0590.039

0.079
0.118

0.059
0.118
0.157

0.079

0.028 0.039

5Y
E

A

R  WARRA

N
T

YW
E

T LO CATIO
N

A
P

PROVED FO
R

IP65
RATED

RDA LIGHTING INC.             222 Islington Avenue, Toronto, ON M8V 3W7  • TEL. 1 855-865-5445                                      RDALIGHTING.COM

02 | 2017



AWL3-LED114 
Adjustable Wall Pack

INSTALLATION INFORMATION

1. Open fixture, mount 
back box to junction 
box

2. Rest fixture onto 
hinges and connect 
wires

3. Reattach fixture to 
back box

4. Use set screw to 
adjust fixture to desired 
angle

MS180 DIM 0 - 10V Dimmable Smart Sensor (DMS), 
MS180S On/Off sensor (SMS)

ACCESSORIES

Visor (V), Wire Guard (WG), 
Polycarbonate lens (PCL)
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Polycarbonate Lens

Contact us to learn more.

Dimmable Smart Sensor

On/Off Sensor

Wire Guard

The MS180DIM is a fully 
adjustable, dimmable 
smart sensor that allows 
you to provide reduced 
light levels as low as 
10% when no motion is 
detected.

The MS180S is a fully 
adjustable motion sensor 
that can be set for dusk to 
dawn operation or other 
custom applications.

Visor
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* Standard configuration 

ORDERING GUIDE

AWL3 – LED114 – – – –

VOLTAGE

B - 120 - 277V*

A - 120V

F - 277V

COLOR TEMP

5K - 5000K*

4K - 4000K

3K - 3000K

FINISH

BRZ - BRONZE*

BLK - BLACK

WHT - WHITE

CC - CUSTOM   

COLOR

OPTIONS

V - Visor

WG - Wire Guard

PCL - Polycarbonate Lens

DMS - Dimmable Sensor

SMS - On/Off Sensor

PC - Photocell

10KV Surge Supressor

AWL3-LED114 
Adjustable Wall Pack
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